

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).864/2022

MUTHYALA SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148676/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.148678/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 17-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On the oral request made by learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the State of Telangana and the State of Kerala through their respective Secretary (Transport) are ordered to be impleaded as respondent Nos.4 and 5.
2. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.
3. Let notice be issued to the respondents, including the newly impleaded respondents, returnable on 13.01.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)