

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 212/2024

SAM TOURS AND TRAVELS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80550/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 09-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Mahesh Sahsranaman, Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, let the matter be listed before the Bench which had passed order dated 15.02.2024 in Writ Petition (Civil)No. 864 of 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)